
FINAL SCORE

Central Ark.
1-4 (0-1) 32

Lamar University
3-1 (0-0) 35

September 27, 2025 • Provost Umphrey (Beaumont, Texas)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

Central Ark. (1-4; 0-1) vs. Lamar University (3-1; 0-0)
Date: 09/27/2025 • Site: Beaumont, Texas • Stadium: Provost Umphrey
Kickoff time: 07:02 PM EDT • End of Game: 10:30 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:28
Attendance: 6326
Temperature: 85 • Wind: 6 northEast • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Ark. 14 3 0 15 32
Lamar University 14 7 14 0 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 12:32 LAM - J.Hyder 7 yd TD PASS from A.McCown (PAT KICK by B.Woodard GOOD) , 3-40 1:11 -7

1st 09:52 LAM - D.Moore 6 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Woodard GOOD) , 2-10 0:26 -14

1st 05:50 UCA - M.Henry 2 yd TD PASS from A.Myers (PAT KICK by C.Jones GOOD) , 10-75 4:02 7-14

1st 00:16 UCA - L.Chambers 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by C.Jones GOOD) , 9-85 3:58 14-14

2nd 09:40 UCA - D.Jackson 27 yd FG , 8-55 3:08 17-14

2nd 00:58 LAM - A.McCown 4 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Woodard GOOD) , 7-46 2:54 17-21

3rd 13:04 LAM - B.Thomas 34 yd TD PASS from A.McCown (PAT KICK by B.Woodard GOOD) , 5-67 1:50 17-28

3rd 10:15 LAM - K.Fuselier 31 yd TD PASS from A.McCown (PAT KICK by B.Woodard GOOD) , 4-57 1:17 17-35

4th 07:43 UCA - A.Lee 4 yd TD PASS from A.Myers (PAT PASS caught by T.Durham GOOD) , 15-92 6:23 25-35

4th 03:14 UCA - M.Henry 14 yd TD PASS from A.Myers (PAT KICK by C.Jones GOOD) , 6-48 2:06 32-35

OFFICIALS

Referee: James Brookhart
Umpire: Kelvin Woodburn

Head Linesman: Elgie Hill
Line judge: Trent Brown
Field judge: John Teagure

Back judge: Brandon Boudreaux
Side judge: Kevin Montz
Center judge: Martin Schmidt



Team Statistics
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

UCA LAM
FIRST DOWNS 27 17

Rushing 10 7
Passing 15 6
Penalty 2 4

NET YARDS RUSHING 144 151
Rushing Attempts 42 36
Average Per Rush 3.4 4.2
Rushing Touchdowns 1 2
Yards Gained Rushing 173 188
Yards Lost Rushing 29 37

NET YARDS PASSING 370 142
Completions-Attempts-Int 26-44-2 13-17-1
Average Per Attempt 8.4 8.4
Average Per Completion 14.2 10.9
Passing Touchdowns 3 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 514 293
Total Offensive plays 86 53
Average Gain Per Play 6 5.5

Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-1 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 13-115 7-56
PUNTS-YARDS 3-120 5-232

Average Yards Per Punt 40.0 46.4
Net Yards Per Punt 7.7 45.8
Inside 20 0 2
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 3

KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-349 6-374
Average Yards Per Kickoff 49.9 62.3
Net Yards Per Kickoff 44.9 43
Touchbacks 0 2

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-3-0 3-97-0
Average Per Return 3 32.3

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-35-0 6-116-0
Average Per Return 35 19.3

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 2-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 33:33 26:27

1st Quarter 11:31 3:29
2nd Quarter 5:49 9:11
3rd Quarter 6:03 8:51
4th Quarter 10:10 4:50

Third-Down Conversions 6 of 17 1 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions 3 of 5 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 5 of 5 3 of 4

Touchdowns 4 3
Field Goals 1 of 1 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-26 2-12
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 8.0-38 4.0-16
Forced Three-And-Outs 3 1
Total TDs 4 5

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 3-3 5-5
Field Goals 1-1 0-0
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

CENTRAL ARK. LAMAR UNIVERSITY

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Chambers 31 137 1 136 1 16 4.4
C.McKown 6 32 3 29 0 10 4.8
L.Richesson 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
A.Myers 4 3 25 -22 0 3 -5.5
Totals 42 173 29 144 1 16 3.4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
X.Coleman 15 99 1 98 0 23 6.5
B.Thomas 1 32 0 32 0 32 32
D.Moore 8 33 4 29 1 10 3.6
K.Fuselier 1 8 0 8 0 8 8
L.McDowell 2 4 0 4 0 3 2
M.Bowden 2 3 2 1 0 3 0.5
TEAM 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4
A.McCown 6 9 26 -17 1 4 -2.8
Totals 36 188 37 151 2 32 4.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
L.Richesson 1-3-0 12 0 12 0
A.Myers 25-41-2 358 3 47 2
Totals 26-44-2 370 3 47 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
A.McCown 13-17-1 142 3 34 2
Totals 13-17-1 142 3 34 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
M.Henry 9 113 2 25 16 17
L.Chambers 5 67 0 34 6 47
T.Durham 5 48 0 12 10 15
A.Lee 4 114 1 47 5 3
C.McKown 2 8 0 6 3 5
T.Edwards 1 20 0 20 1 6
T.Pollard 0 0 0 0 3 0
Totals 26 370 3 47 44 93

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
K.Fuselier 4 53 1 31 5 16
B.Thomas 2 41 1 34 2 16
J.Hyder 2 9 1 7 3 7
I.Jones 1 22 0 22 1 2
X.Coleman 1 14 0 14 1 31
D.Gibbs 1 6 0 6 2 8
D.Moore 1 -1 0 0 1 4
M.Bowden 1 -2 0 0 1 2
J.Girard 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 13 142 3 34 17 86

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
T.Beard 3 120 40.0 42 0 0
Totals 3 120 40.0 42 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
M.Stallons 5 232 46.4 50 2 0
Totals 5 232 46.4 50 2 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
T.Durham 0 0 0 1 35 35 0 0 0
C.McKown 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
A.Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 1 3 3 1 35 35 1 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
X.Coleman 0 0 0 2 42 29 0 0 0
K.Pugh 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
K.Fuselier 3 97 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
D.Rankin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
J.Maronen 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0
L.McDowell 0 0 0 3 75 29 0 0 0
Totals 3 97 44 6 116 29 2 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
D.Jackson 2nd 09:40 27 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Quirin 2 112 56 0 0
D.Jackson 5 237 47.4 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
B.Woodard 6 374 62.3 2 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
L.Chambers 136 67 0 0 0 203
A.Lee 0 114 0 0 0 114
M.Henry 0 113 0 0 0 113
T.Durham 0 48 35 0 0 83

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
K.Fuselier 8 53 0 97 0 158
X.Coleman 98 14 42 0 0 154
L.McDowell 4 0 75 0 0 79
B.Thomas 32 41 0 0 0 73



Fumbles No. Lost
CHAMBERS,L 1 1
MYERS,A 1 0
Totals 2 1

Fumbles No. Lost
MARONEN,J 1 0



Central Ark. Quarterback Progression
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

Myers, Austin
25 - 41 61% 358 yds 3TD 2INT 148.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 13 1st 1st and 10 on UCA25 (Q1 09:52) M.Henry
+ 2-2 23 1st 1st and 10 on UCA38 (Q1 09:52) M.Henry 2
+ 3-3 3 1st and 10 on LAM39 (Q1 09:52) M.Henry 3
+ 4-4 6 2nd and 7 on LAM36 (Q1 09:52) M.Henry 4
+ 5-5 9 1st 2nd and 8 on LAM24 (Q1 09:52) T.Durham 5

5-6 1st and 5 on LAM10 (Q1 09:52) C.McKown
+ 6-7 2 TD 2nd and 2 on LAM2 (Q1 09:52) M.Henry
+ 7-8 6 1st and 10 on UCA25 (Q1 04:14) T.Durham 2
+ 8-9 47 1st 1st and 10 on UCA36 (Q1 04:14) A.Lee 3
+ 9-10 25 1st 1st and 10 on LAM49 (Q2 12:48) M.Henry 4

9-11 1st and 10 on LAM24 (Q2 12:48) L.Chambers
+ 10-12 10 1st 2nd and 10 on LAM24 (Q2 12:48) T.Durham

10-13 2nd and 12 on LAM16 (Q2 12:48) M.Henry
+ 11-14 7 3rd and 12 on LAM16 (Q2 12:48) L.Chambers
+ 12-15 34 1st 1st and 10 on UCA0 (Q2 05:35) L.Chambers 2

12-16 2nd and 2 on UCA42 (Q2 05:35) M.Henry
12-17 1st and 15 on UCA20 (Q2 00:58) M.Henry -2

+ 13-18 15 1st 1st and 10 on UCA25 (Q3 13:04) L.Chambers
13-19 1st and 15 on UCA35 (Q3 13:04) T.Pollard
13-20 3rd and 15 on UCA35 (Q3 13:04) M.Henry -2
13-21 2nd and 7 on UCA28 (Q3 10:15) T.Durham -3
13-22 INT 3rd and 7 on UCA28 (Q3 10:15) T.Pollard -4

+ 14-23 11 2nd and 13 on LAM42 (Q3 07:16) T.Durham
14-24 INT 1st and 10 on LAM26 (Q3 07:16) T.Pollard
14-25 1st and 10 on UCA8 (Q4 14:06) M.Henry -2

+ 15-26 21 1st 1st and 10 on UCA23 (Q4 14:06) M.Henry
+ 16-27 6 1st and 10 on UCA44 (Q4 14:06) M.Henry 2

16-28 2nd and 4 on UCA50 (Q4 14:06) T.Durham
+ 17-29 6 2nd and 23 on LAM44 (Q4 14:06) C.McKown
+ 18-30 20 1st 3rd and 17 on LAM38 (Q4 14:06) T.Edwards 2

18-31 2nd and 4 on LAM4 (Q4 14:06) M.Henry
+ 19-32 4 TD 3rd and 4 on LAM4 (Q4 14:06) A.Lee

19-33 1st and 10 on LAM48 (Q4 05:20) T.Durham
+ 20-34 35 1st 4th and 17 on UCA45 (Q4 05:20) A.Lee
+ 21-35 14 TD 2nd and 4 on LAM14 (Q4 05:20) M.Henry 2
+ 22-36 9 1st and 10 on UCA21 (Q4 01:53) L.Chambers 3
+ 23-37 2 1st 2nd and 1 on UCA30 (Q4 01:41) C.McKown 4

23-38 2nd and 7 on UCA35 (Q4 01:41) A.Lee
+ 24-39 28 1st 3rd and 7 on UCA35 (Q4 01:19) A.Lee
+ 25-40 2 3rd and 11 on LAM38 (Q4 00:34) L.Chambers 2

25-41 4th and 9 on LAM36 (Q4 00:34) T.Durham

Sacked 2 times for 12 yards lost

Lost Context
-6 3rd and 11 on LAM49 (Q4 05:20)
-6 2nd and 5 on LAM32 (Q4 01:19)

Richesson, Luther
1 - 3 33% 12 yds 0TD 0INT 66.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 12 1st 1st and 10 on UCA25 (Q1 15:00) T.Durham



C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
1-2 2nd and 10 on UCA37 (Q1 15:00) T.Durham
1-3 3rd and 10 on UCA37 (Q1 15:00) M.Henry -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Lamar University Quarterback Progression
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

McCown, Aiden
13 - 17 76% 142 yds 3TD 1INT 193.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 7 TD 2nd and 7 on UCA7 (Q1 13:43) J.Hyder

1-2 3rd and 7 on LAM39 (Q1 05:43) D.Gibbs
+ 2-3 -1 1st and 10 on LAM34 (Q2 15:00) D.Moore
+ 3-4 7 2nd and 12 on LAM33 (Q2 09:33) K.Fuselier 2
+ 4-5 14 1st 4th and 3 on LAM42 (Q2 09:33) X.Coleman 3
+ 5-6 22 1st 1st and 10 on UCA29 (Q2 09:33) I.Jones 4

5-7 INT 3rd and 15 on UCA15 (Q2 09:33) J.Hyder
5-8 2nd and 7 on UCA43 (Q2 03:52) K.Fuselier -2

+ 6-9 6 3rd and 7 on UCA43 (Q2 03:52) D.Gibbs
+ 7-10 17 1st 1st and 10 on UCA32 (Q2 03:52) K.Fuselier 2
+ 8-11 7 1st 3rd and 3 on UCA41 (Q3 14:54) B.Thomas 3
+ 9-12 34 TD 1st and 10 on UCA34 (Q3 14:54) B.Thomas 4
+ 10-13 31 TD 2nd and 20 on UCA31 (Q3 11:32) K.Fuselier 5

10-14 4th and 3 on UCA32 (Q3 09:39) J.Girard
+ 11-15 -2 3rd and 10 on LAM44 (Q4 15:00) M.Bowden
+ 12-16 -2 3rd and 17 on LAM7 (Q4 07:41) K.Fuselier 2
+ 13-17 2 3rd and 5 on LAM30 (Q4 02:16) J.Hyder 3

Sacked 2 times for 26 yards lost

Lost Context
-15 3rd and 8 on LAM36 (Q2 13:41)
-11 2nd and 6 on LAM18 (Q4 07:41)



Defensive Statistics
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

# Central Ark. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

3 D.Williams 3 12 15 0.0-0 2.0-7 - - - - -
5 M.Washington 2 6 8 0.0-0 1.0-4 - - - - -
8 J.Shell 2 5 7 0.0-0 1.5-6 - - - - -
51 K.Vocque 2 3 5 1.0-15 1.0-15 - - - - -
11 G.Lewis 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 N.Ramon Jones 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
18 D.Person 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
41 T.Traylor 1 3 4 1.0-11 1.0-11 - - - - -
48 R.Jones 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
34 A.Williams 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 - -
10 S.Horton 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
15 D.Land 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
26 S.Smith 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
32 J.Andrews 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
35 J.Hodo 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
98 B.Clark 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
99 C.Allen 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
1 M.Dorsey 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 S.Montue 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 J.Mosley 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 G.Hays 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
57 G.Smith 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
67 W.Baty 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
81 K.Washington 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 B.Adamoh 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 23 56 79 2-26 8.0-38 0 0-0 1-0 2 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Lamar University Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

1 K.Pugh 4 6 10 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 1 -
4 R.Maloles 1 7 8 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
14 A.Huff 3 5 8 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - -
17 B.Faulkner 1 7 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 C.Booker 2 5 7 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - -
0 P.Omodia 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - - -
27 J.Maronen 0 6 6 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
23 T.Turner 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
35 C.Miller 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
3 P.Christian 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 M.Evans 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 K.Simpson 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
20 K.Thomas 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
5 D.Beamon 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
52 J.Bandy 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 I.Oluwa Solomi 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 R.Hamrick II 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 D.Rankin 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 - -
12 Z.Stoker 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
13 N.Brown 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
24 J.Sanchez 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 30 62 92 2-12 4.0-16 0 1-0 2-0 4 1



# Lamar University Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
39 E.McKinney 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
42 J.Ferree 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
91 A.Sumler 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 30 62 92 2-12 4.0-16 0 1-0 2-0 4 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

STARTERS

Central Ark.

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 L.Chambers
QB 5 L.Richesson
WR 6 M.Henry
WR 7 T.Durham
WR 11 T.Pollard
OL 52 S.Chapple
OL 55 L.Bridges
OL 58 J.Mull
OL 67 W.Baty
OL 75 W.Diggins
S 86 K.Juniel

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 0 L.Hewitt
DB 3 D.Williams
DB 4 J.McQuiller
DE 8 J.Shell
DE 11 G.Lewis
LB 16 N.Ramon Jones
DB 18 D.Person
DB 26 S.Smith
LB 34 A.Williams
DL 41 T.Traylor
DL 98 B.Clark

Lamar University

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 K.Fuselier
RB 2 M.Bowden
TE 8 D.Gibbs
QB 14 A.McCown
WR 19 J.Girard
OL 58 E.Ripley
OL 60 J.Hester
OL 73 K.Winslow
OL 74 K.Boyd
OL 79 R.Brooks
TE 88 M.Sampson

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 0 P.Omodia
DB 1 K.Pugh
DL 3 P.Christian
DE 4 R.Maloles
DB 6 R.Hamrick II
DE 14 A.Huff
LB 17 B.Faulkner
WR 20 B.Thomas
DB 23 T.Turner
LB 27 J.Maronen
DL 97 C.Booker

SUBSTITUTIONS

Central Ark.:
1 M.Smith; 1 M.Dorsey; 3 A.Lee; 4 T.Edwards; 5 M.Washington; 8
A.Myers; 10 S.Horton; 14 D.Smith; 15 D.Land; 21 B.Adamoh; 22
S.Montue; 23 J.Mosley; 25 C.Otieno; 29 C.McKown; 32 J.Andrews;
33 J.Layton; 35 J.Hodo; 44 G.Hays; 46 T.Beard; 48 R.Jones; 51
K.Vocque; 53 J.Quirin; 56 C.Archer; 57 G.Smith; 59 D.Jackson; 62
C.Jones; 66 C.Peine; 70 W.Mayo; 76 G.Gant; 77 L.Jeffcoat; 81
K.Washington; 83 B.Waller; 85 S.Driggers; 89 B.Haulmark; 90
J.Spencer; 99 C.Allen;

Lamar University:
0 X.Coleman; 2 S.Connor; 3 I.Jones; 5 D.Beamon; 8 D.Rankin; 9
J.Hyder; 9 M.Evans; 10 K.Simpson; 12 Z.Stoker; 13 J.Boyd; 13
N.Brown; 15 J.Robinson; 16 K.Malone; 18 S.Grayson; 18 N.Borner;
19 E.Gilds; 20 K.Thomas; 22 J.Harding; 24 J.Sanchez; 25
J.Muhammad; 28 D.Moore; 29 J.Mitchell; 33 M.Stallons; 35 C.Miller;
39 E.McKinney; 41 N.Rossomando; 42 J.Ferree; 43 L.McDowell; 44
I.Blessing; 45 A.Simon; 46 C.Augustine; 51 A.Haralson; 52 J.Bandy;
53 D.Yoshikawa; 54 M.Wuenschel; 61 K.Verden; 72 E.Sauls; 75
Z.Curtis; 80 N.Jones; 83 I.Adekoya; 84 C.DeMas; 87 T.Bonkowski; 91
A.Sumler; 94 B.Woodard; 95 A.Dedieu; 99 I.Oluwa Solomi;

DID NOT PLAY

Central Ark.:
TM TEAM; 2 Wisdom, Eli; 2 Harper, Nylan; 6 Parham, Duncan; 7
Mallard, jhace; 9 Bibby, Kamron; 9 Dunn, Collin; 10 Courtney, Dax; 12
Patterson, Jack; 13 Koger, Caleb; 15 Armstrong-Phillips, Ethan; 17
Miller, Patrick; 17 Jones, Jacorey; 18 Lyon, Peyton; 19 Davidson,
Desmond; 20 Washington, Jalen; 24 Bennett, Brenden; 25 Jackson,
Elijah; 27 Young, Cameron; 28 Scott II, Marcus; 30 Cobbs, Deorious;
31 Gaines, Dennis; 36 Lockhart, Ja'Bauree; 37 Hayes, Michael; 38
Adaway, Jeremiah; 39 Williams, Nicholas; 39 Bodie, Joel; 40 DIetz,
Ian; 42 Shepherd, Reggie; 45 Jones, Jake; 47 Gilliam Jr., Elmo; 49
Williams, Dewayne; 50 Allen, Akeem; 53 Madsen, Tyler; 54 Bell,
Torian; 60 Dickson, Joey; 61 Hamlin, Jacob; 63 Harris, Mason; 64
Winters, Vinny; 68 Delk, Franklin; 69 Hazeslip, Nicholas; 72 Thomas,
Joshua; 74 Knoll, Drayton; 78 Stec, Sam; 79 Lewis, Abrum; 80
Joseph, Aidan; 82 Perry, Parker; 83 Wolf, Kyler; 84 Kostmayer,
Jackson; 87 Gregory, Isaac; 88 Massey, Camron; 91 Woodall,
Jabreal; 92 Oliver, Jaxon; 93 Norman, Hakeem; 94 Hernandez,
Isaiah; 96 Moore, Jaden; 97 Jackson, John;

Lamar University:
4 Coleman, Robert; 5 Simmons, Britain; 6 Salazar, Julian; 7 Whitby,
Jamahdia; 7 Dixon, Dillon; 11 White, Anthony; 11 Bryson, Ty; 12
Powell, Lucas; 15 Canady, Koda; 16 James, Jordan; 17 Cross, Cash;
21 Richardson-Giddings, Mar'Shawn; 26 Rasberry, Omarion; 30
Holmes, Caleb; 31 Bradshaw, Brenden; 32 Dantzler, Hezekiah; 34
Carr, Ean; 36 Abraham, Kobe; 37 Thomas, Mason; 38 Cooper,
Jackson; 40 Stankovich, Skylar; 47 Morris, Calvin; 48 Walford, Kye;
49 Hefner, Jacob; 50 Chenevert, Nicolaus; 55 Orebo, Denim; 56
Hyder, Jacob; 57 Houston, Courtlyn; 62 Langston, Reagan; 65
Donahue, Demond; 66 Sandoval, Andres; 67 Harbert, Marcus; 68
Graham, Zaylen; 70 Wallace, Barrett; 76 Marrs, Jayden; 77 Lograsso,
Sal; 81 Bello, Adebisi; 82 Grummer, Aidan; 85 Patterson, Cam; 89
Martin, Connor; 90 Spencer, Grayden; 92 Hedges, Colin; 93 Osae,
Christian; 96 Banks, Jr., Fred; 98 Coleman Talton, Carlos;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UCA 1st UCA25 15:00 KO UCA37 13:43 PUNT 4 - 12 1:17
UCA 1st UCA15 12:25 KO UCA22 10:18 PUNT 3 - 7 2:07
UCA 1st UCA25 09:52 KO LAM0 05:50 *TD 10 - 75 4:02
UCA 1st UCA15 04:14 PUNT LAM0 00:16 *TD 9 - 85 3:58
UCA 2nd UCA36 12:48 PUNT LAM9 09:40 *FG 8 - 55 3:08
UCA 2nd UCA0 05:35 INT UCA46 03:52 DOWNS 5 - 46 1:43
UCA 2nd UCA25 00:58 KO UCA27 0:00 HALF 3 - 2 0:58
UCA 3rd UCA25 13:04 KO UCA35 11:32 PUNT 4 - 10 1:32
UCA 3rd UCA25 10:15 KO UCA28 09:39 INT 3 - 3 0:36
UCA 3rd UCA32 07:16 DOWNS LAM26 03:21 INT 8 - 42 3:55
UCA 4th UCA8 14:06 PUNT LAM0 07:43 *TD 15 - 92 6:23
UCA 4th LAM48 05:20 PUNT LAM0 03:14 *TD 6 - 48 2:06
UCA 4th UCA21 01:53 PUNT LAM36 00:12 DOWNS 9 - 43 1:41

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Central Ark. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 11:31 5:49 6:03 10:10 17:20 16:13 33:33
3rd down conversions 2-4 0-3 1-4 3-6 2-7 4-10 6-17
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 1-1 2-3 0-1 3-4 3-5

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
LAM 1st UCA40 13:43 PUNT UCA0 12:32 *TD 3 - 40 1:11
LAM 1st UCA10 10:18 PUNT UCA0 09:52 *TD 2 - 10 0:26
LAM 1st LAM36 05:43 KO LAM39 04:14 PUNT 3 - 3 1:29
LAM 1st LAM14 00:10 KO LAM21 12:48 PUNT 4 - 7 2:22
LAM 2nd LAM35 09:33 KO UCA15 05:35 INT 8 - 50 3:58
LAM 2nd UCA46 03:52 DOWNS UCA0 00:58 *TD 7 - 46 2:54
LAM 3rd LAM33 14:54 KO UCA0 13:04 *TD 5 - 67 1:50
LAM 3rd LAM43 11:32 PUNT UCA0 10:15 *TD 4 - 57 1:17
LAM 3rd LAM46 09:39 INT UCA32 07:16 DOWNS 4 - 22 2:23
LAM 3rd LAM20 03:21 INT LAM42 14:06 PUNT 6 - 22 4:15
LAM 4th LAM14 07:41 KO LAM5 05:20 PUNT 3 - -9 2:21
LAM 4th LAM25 03:09 KO LAM32 01:53 PUNT 3 - 7 1:16
LAM 4th LAM36 00:12 DOWNS LAM32 0:00 HALF 1 - -4 0:12

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Lamar University Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 3:29 9:11 8:51 4:50 12:40 13:41 26:27
3rd down conversions 0-1 0-4 1-2 0-3 0-5 1-5 1-10
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UCA 1st UCA25 15:00 KO UCA37 13:43 PUNT 4 - 12 1:17
LAM 1st UCA40 13:43 PUNT UCA0 12:32 *TD 3 - 40 1:11
UCA 1st UCA15 12:25 KO UCA22 10:18 PUNT 3 - 7 2:07
LAM 1st UCA10 10:18 PUNT UCA0 09:52 *TD 2 - 10 0:26
UCA 1st UCA25 09:52 KO LAM0 05:50 *TD 10 - 75 4:02
LAM 1st LAM36 05:43 KO LAM39 04:14 PUNT 3 - 3 1:29
UCA 1st UCA15 04:14 PUNT LAM0 00:16 *TD 9 - 85 3:58
LAM 1st LAM14 00:10 KO LAM21 12:48 PUNT 4 - 7 2:22
UCA 2nd UCA36 12:48 PUNT LAM9 09:40 *FG 8 - 55 3:08
LAM 2nd LAM35 09:33 KO UCA15 05:35 INT 8 - 50 3:58
UCA 2nd UCA0 05:35 INT UCA46 03:52 DOWNS 5 - 46 1:43
LAM 2nd UCA46 03:52 DOWNS UCA0 00:58 *TD 7 - 46 2:54
UCA 2nd UCA25 00:58 KO UCA27 0:00 HALF 3 - 2 0:58
LAM 3rd LAM33 14:54 KO UCA0 13:04 *TD 5 - 67 1:50
UCA 3rd UCA25 13:04 KO UCA35 11:32 PUNT 4 - 10 1:32
LAM 3rd LAM43 11:32 PUNT UCA0 10:15 *TD 4 - 57 1:17
UCA 3rd UCA25 10:15 KO UCA28 09:39 INT 3 - 3 0:36
LAM 3rd LAM46 09:39 INT UCA32 07:16 DOWNS 4 - 22 2:23
UCA 3rd UCA32 07:16 DOWNS LAM26 03:21 INT 8 - 42 3:55
LAM 3rd LAM20 03:21 INT LAM42 14:06 PUNT 6 - 22 4:15
UCA 4th UCA8 14:06 PUNT LAM0 07:43 *TD 15 - 92 6:23
LAM 4th LAM14 07:41 KO LAM5 05:20 PUNT 3 - -9 2:21
UCA 4th LAM48 05:20 PUNT LAM0 03:14 *TD 6 - 48 2:06
LAM 4th LAM25 03:09 KO LAM32 01:53 PUNT 3 - 7 1:16
UCA 4th UCA21 01:53 PUNT LAM36 00:12 DOWNS 9 - 43 1:41
LAM 4th LAM36 00:12 DOWNS LAM32 0:00 HALF 1 - -4 0:12



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Lamar University won the toss and has deferred to the second half. UCA will receive and LAM will defend the north goal.

WOODARD, Ben kickoff 59 yards from the LAM35 to the UCA6, fair catch by LEE, Arlie , clock 15:00.

UCA drive start at 15:00
1-10 UCA25 [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass short to the right complete for 12 yards to DURHAM, Ty caught at the UCA30

and advanced to the UCA37 (TURNER, Tre), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UCA37 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the right for no gain to the UCA37 (BOOKER, Christian;FAULKNER,
Brayden).

2-10 UCA37 [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass to the right incomplete intended for DURHAM, Ty thrown to the UCA47.
3-10 UCA37 [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass to the left incomplete intended for HENRY, Malachi broken up by TURNER, Tre

at the UCA45.
4-10 UCA37 BEARD, Trace punt 42 yards to the LAM21, FUSELIER, Kyndon returned 39 yards to the UCA40 (HODO,

Jalen;WASHINGTON, Kennedy), clock 13:43. [13:43]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 12 yards, 1:17

LAM drive start at 13:43
1-10 UCA40 [NHSG] THOMAS, Blake rush to the right for a gain of 32 yards to the UCA8 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN. R

A.McCown in at QB for LAM
1-8 UCA8 [NHSG] MOORE, Damien rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the UCA7 (SHELL, Jakobe;WILLIAMS, Dillon).
2-7 UCA7 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to HYDER, JaCorey caught at the UCA6

and advanced to the UCA0, TOUCHDOWN LAM, clock 12:32 (Scoring play confirmed). [12:32]
0-0 UCA3 WOODARD, Ben PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 0, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 7
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 40 yards, 1:11

WOODARD, Ben kickoff 60 yards from the LAM35 to the UCA5, DURHAM, Ty returned 35 yards to the UCA40 (PUGH, Kristian),
out of bounds, clock 12:25. PENALTY UCA Holding enforced 10 yards from the UCA25 to the UCA15.

UCA drive start at 12:25
1-10 UCA15 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UCA21 (BOOKER,

Christian;MARONEN, Jaden).
2-4 UCA21 [NHSG] QB Keeper RICHESSON, Luther rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UCA22 (HUFF,

Andrew;SIMPSON, Kei'trone).
3-3 UCA22 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for no gain to the UCA22 (HUFF, Andrew).
4-3 UCA22 BEARD, Trace punt 42 yards to the LAM36, FUSELIER, Kyndon returned 44 yards to the UCA20 (BATY, Walker),

out of bounds, clock 10:18. PENALTY UCA Personal Foul on BEARD, Trace enforced half the distance from the
goal, 10 yards from the end of the play at the UCA20 to the UCA10. [10:18]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 2:07

LAM drive start at 10:18
1-10 UCA10 [NHSG] MOORE, Damien rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the UCA6 (SMITH, Sean).
2-6 UCA6 [NHSG] MOORE, Damien rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UCA0, TOUCHDOWN LAM, clock

09:52 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:52]
0-0 UCA3 WOODARD, Ben PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 0, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 14
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 10 yards, 0:26

0-0 LAM35 WOODARD, Ben kickoff yards from the LAM35 to the. PENALTY UCA Personal Foul enforced 15 yards from the
LAM35 to the LAM50.

WOODARD, Ben kickoff 65 yards from the LAM35 to the UCA0, Touchback , clock 09:52.



UCA drive start at 09:52
A.Myers in at QB for UCA

1-10 UCA25 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass short to the left complete for 13 yards to HENRY, Malachi caught at the UCA26 and
advanced to the UCA38 (RANKIN, DeMarcus), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 UCA38 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to HENRY, Malachi to the LAM39, End of Play,
1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 LAM39 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to HENRY, Malachi to the LAM36, End of Play.
2-7 LAM36 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to HENRY, Malachi caught at the LAM32 and

advanced to the LAM30 (OMODIA, Paul).
3-1 LAM30 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the LAM26 (PUGH, Kristian;SIMPSON,

Kei'trone), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 LAM26 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the LAM24 (MALOLES, Royce;BOOKER,
Christian).

2-8 LAM24 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the right complete for 9 yards to DURHAM, Ty to the LAM15 (HAMRICK II,
Ronnie), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 LAM15 PENALTY LAM Offsides on PUGH, Kristian enforced 5 yards from the LAM15 to the LAM10 [NHSG].
1-5 LAM10 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the right incomplete intended for MCKOWN, Chapman.
2-5 LAM10 PENALTY LAM Offsides on CHRISTIAN, Peyton enforced 5 yards from the LAM10 to the LAM5 and results in a

1ST DOWN [NHSG].
E

1-5 LAM5 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the LAM2 (BANDY, Jackson).
2-2 LAM2 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the left complete for 2 yards to HENRY, Malachi to the LAM0, TOUCHDOWN

UCA, clock 05:50 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:50]
0-0 LAM3 JONES, Caleb PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 7, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 14
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 75 yards, 4:02

JACKSON, Devin kickoff 58 yards from the UCA35 to the LAM7, COLEMAN, Xavier returned 29 yards to the LAM36 (HODO,
Jalen), out of bounds, clock 05:43.

LAM drive start at 05:43
1-10 LAM36 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the LAM38 (ALLEN, Carmilo;RAMON

JONES, Ny'Len).
2-8 LAM38 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the LAM39 (CLARK, Bradley).
3-7 LAM39 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass up the middle incomplete intended for GIBBS, Devyn thrown to the UCA47.
4-7 LAM39 STALLONS, Mason punt 46 yards to the UCA15, fair catch by MCKOWN, Chapman, clock 04:14. [04:14]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 1:29

UCA drive start at 04:14
1-10 UCA15 [NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the UCA25 (PUGH, Kristian), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 UCA25 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to DURHAM, Ty caught at the UCA29 and

advanced to the UCA31 (TURNER, Tre).
2-4 UCA31 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCA34 (MARONEN,

Jaden;FAULKNER, Brayden).
3-1 UCA34 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UCA36 (FAULKNER,

Brayden;MARONEN, Jaden), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 UCA36 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep up the middle complete for 47 yards to LEE, Arlie to the LAM17, End of Play,
1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 LAM17 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the LAM12 (PUGH, Kristian).
2-5 LAM12 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the LAM3 (PUGH, Kristian), 1ST DOWN. R
1-3 LAM3 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the LAM2 (FAULKNER, Brayden;FERREE,

Jacob).
2-2 LAM2 PENALTY LAM Unsportsmanlike Conduct enforced half the distance from the goal, 1 yards from the LAM2 to the

LAM1 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. [00:20]
2-1 H1 Timeout Lamar University, clock 00:20. [00:20]
1-1 LAM1 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the LAM0, TOUCHDOWN UCA, clock

00:16 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:16]
0-0 LAM3 JONES, Caleb PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 14, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 14
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 85 yards, 3:58

JACKSON, Devin kickoff 64 yards from the UCA35 to the LAM1, COLEMAN, Xavier returned 13 yards to the LAM14 (LAND,
Daylon), clock 00:10.



LAM drive start at 00:10
1-10 LAM14 MCCOWN, Aiden pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for GIRARD, Jaydn broken up by HARPER, Nylan

at the UCA45. PENALTY LAM Ineligible Receiver Downfield on Pass enforced 5 yards from the LAM14 to the LAM9
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-15 LAM9 [NHSG] MOORE, Damien rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the LAM19 (PERSON, Dude), clock 00:00.
PENALTY UCA Face mask enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the LAM19 to the LAM34 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN. [00:00]

E

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: CENTRAL ARK. 14, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Central Ark. 14 11:31 4 5 1 10 2-4 0-0 14-47 9-12-0-121 4-50
Lamar University 14 3:29 1 0 1 2 0-1 0-0 7-56 1-2-0-7 4-16



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

UCA LAM
Score 14 14
FIRST DOWNS 10 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-47 7-56
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 121 7
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-9-0 2-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 26-168 9-63
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-83
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-35 2-42
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-42.0 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-50 4-16
Possession Time 11:31 3:29
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Central Ark. Lamar University

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Chambers 12 36 0 36 1 3 9
C.McKown 1 10 0 10 0 10 10
L.Richesson 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
X.Coleman 2 3 0 3 0 1.5 2
B.Thomas 1 32 0 32 0 32 32
D.Moore 4 21 0 21 1 5.3 10

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Myers 8-9-0 109 1 47 0
L.Richesson 1-3-0 12 0 12 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.McCown 1-2-0 7 1 7 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Henry 5 47 1 6 23
T.Durham 3 27 0 4 12
A.Lee 1 47 0 1 47

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Hyder 1 7 1 1 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.Beard 2 84 42.0 42 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Stallons 1 46 46.0 46 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Fuselier 2 83 0 44

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Durham 1 35 0 35

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
X.Coleman 2 42 0 29

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Williams 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Hodo 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Land 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Person 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Smith 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
W.Baty 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Clark 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Shell 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Pugh 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
B.Faulkner 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Turner 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Huff 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Maronen 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Booker 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
P.Omodia 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Hamrick II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:32 LAM - J.Hyder 7 yd TD PASS from A.McCown (KICK by B.Woodard) , 3-40 1:11 -7
1st 09:52 LAM - D.Moore 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Woodard) , 2-10 0:26 -14
1st 05:50 UCA - M.Henry 2 yd TD PASS from A.Myers (KICK by C.Jones) , 10-75 4:02 7-14
1st 00:16 UCA - L.Chambers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by C.Jones) , 9-85 3:58 14-14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 LAM34 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass up the middle complete for -1 yard to MOORE, Damien caught at the LAM29 and

advanced to the LAM33 (ALLEN, Carmilo;WILLIAMS, Dillon).
2-11 LAM33 [NHSG] MOORE, Damien rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the LAM36 (WILLIAMS, Dillon;VOCQUE, Kyle).

[13:41]
3-8 H36 Timeout Lamar University, clock 13:41. [13:41]
3-8 LAM36 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden sacked for a loss of 15 yards at the LAM21 (VOCQUE, Kyle).
4-23 LAM21 STALLONS, Mason punt 43 yards to the UCA36 downed by STOKER, Zaylon, clock 12:48. [12:48]

UCA drive start at 12:48
1-10 UCA36 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the left for a gain of 15 yards to the LAM49 (CHRISTIAN, Peyton;OMODIA,

Paul), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 LAM49 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to HENRY, Malachi to the LAM24 (OMODIA,
Paul), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 LAM24 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass short to the left incomplete intended for CHAMBERS, Landen thrown to the LAM22.
2-10 LAM24 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass short to the left complete for 10 yards to DURHAM, Ty caught at the LAM20 and

advanced to the LAM14 (MILLER, C.J.;PUGH, Kristian), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 LAM14 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the LAM11 (BOOKER, Christian;HUFF,
Andrew).

2-7 LAM11 PENALTY Before the snap, UCA False Start on KOSTMAYER, Jackson enforced 5 yards from the LAM11 to the
LAM16.

2-12 LAM16 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the left incomplete intended for HENRY, Malachi; QB hurried by SIMPSON,
Kei'trone.

3-12 LAM16 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the left complete for 7 yards to CHAMBERS, Landen caught at the LAM19 and
advanced to the LAM9 (SIMPSON, Kei'trone;SANCHEZ, Javen).

4-5 LAM9 JACKSON, Devin field goal attempt from 27 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at LAM17], clock 09:40. [09:40]

CENTRAL ARK. 17, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 14
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 55 yards, 3:08

JACKSON, Devin kickoff 59 yards from the UCA35 to the LAM6, MCDOWELL, LaDamian returned 29 yards to the LAM35
(WASHINGTON, Marcus;RAMON JONES, Ny'Len), clock 09:33.

LAM drive start at 09:33
1-10 LAM35 [NHSG] BOWDEN, Major rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the LAM33 (WILLIAMS, Dillon;SHELL,

Jakobe).
2-12 LAM33 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to FUSELIER, Kyndon caught at the LAM38

and advanced to the LAM40 (WASHINGTON, Marcus;VOCQUE, Kyle).
3-5 LAM40 [NHSG] QB Keeper MCCOWN, Aiden rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the LAM42 (LAND,

Daylon;WILLIAMS, Dillon).
4-3 LAM42 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass to the right complete for 14 yards to COLEMAN, Xavier caught at the LAM40 and

advanced to the UCA44 (VOCQUE, Kyle), 1ST DOWN. PENALTY UCA Personal Foul enforced 15 yards from the
end of the play at the UCA44 to the UCA29 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 UCA29 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to JONES, Izaha caught at the UCA9 and
advanced to the UCA7 (SMITH, Sean), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-7 UCA7 [NHSG] MOORE, Damien rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the UCA1 (MOSLEY, Jay'len).
2-1 UCA1 [NHSG] MOORE, Damien rush up the middle for a loss of 4 yards to the UCA5 (WASHINGTON, Marcus).
3-5 UCA5 MCCOWN, Aiden pass to the right complete for 5 yards to FUSELIER, Kyndon to the UCA0, TOUCHDOWN LAM,

score nullified by penalty (Play was confirmed after review). PENALTY LAM Holding on WINSLOW, Kortez enforced
10 yards from the UCA5 to the UCA15 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

3-15 UCA15 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass up the middle intercepted by WILLIAMS, Ashtyn intended for HYDER, JaCorey.
Williams return for yards to the UCA0, End of Play, clock 05:35. [05:35]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 50 yards, 3:58

UCA drive start at 05:35
1-10 UCA0 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to CHAMBERS, Landen caught at the

UCA20 and advanced to the UCA34 (OMODIA, Paul;EVANS, Mar Mar), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UCA34 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the UCA42 (CHRISTIAN,
Peyton;FAULKNER, Brayden).

2-2 UCA42 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the left incomplete intended for HENRY, Malachi thrown to the LAM25.



3-2 UCA42 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UCA43 (FAULKNER,
Brayden;CHRISTIAN, Peyton). [04:12]

4-1 V43 Timeout Central Ark., clock 04:12. [04:12]
4-1 UCA43 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards, CHAMBERS, Landen fumbled at UCA43 ,

recovered by LAM OMODIA, Paul at the UCA46 to the UCA46, End of Play; UCA turnover on downs, clock 03:52.
[03:52]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 46 yards, 1:43

LAM drive start at 03:52
1-10 UCA46 [NHSG] MOORE, Damien rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCA43 (RAMON JONES,

Ny'Len;TRAYLOR, Trevion).
2-7 UCA43 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass up the middle incomplete intended for FUSELIER, Kyndon broken up by CLARK,

Bradley at the UCA30.
3-7 UCA43 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass up the middle complete for 6 yards to GIBBS, Devyn caught at the UCA45 and

advanced to the UCA37 (WASHINGTON, Marcus).
4-1 UCA37 MCCOWN, Aiden pass deep to the left incomplete intended for GIRARD, Jaydn thrown to the UCA13. PENALTY

UCA Offsides enforced 5 yards from the UCA37 to the UCA32 and results in a 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down).

E

1-10 UCA32 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass deep to the left complete for 17 yards to FUSELIER, Kyndon caught at the UCA13
and advanced to the UCA15 (PERSON, Dude), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 UCA15 [NHSG] QB Keeper MCCOWN, Aiden rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the UCA12 (LEWIS, Gary).
2-7 UCA12 [NHSG] FUSELIER, Kyndon rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the UCA4 (DORSEY, Mark), 1ST DOWN. R
1-4 UCA4 [NHSG] QB Keeper MCCOWN, Aiden rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UCA0, TOUCHDOWN

LAM, clock 00:58 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:58]
0-0 UCA3 WOODARD, Ben PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 17, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 21
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 46 yards, 2:54

WOODARD, Ben kickoff 62 yards from the LAM35 to the UCA3, fair catch by DURHAM, Ty , clock 00:58.

UCA drive start at 00:58
1-10 UCA25 PENALTY Before the snap, UCA False Start enforced 5 yards from the UCA25 to the UCA20.
1-15 UCA20 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the left incomplete intended for HENRY, Malachi thrown to the UCA47.
2-15 UCA20 PENALTY Before the snap, UCA False Start enforced 5 yards from the UCA20 to the UCA15.
2-20 UCA15 [NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the UCA17 (FAULKNER, Brayden;PUGH,

Kristian).
3-18 UCA17 [NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the UCA27 (MALOLES, Royce;EVANS, Mar

Mar), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 0:58

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: CENTRAL ARK. 17, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Central Ark. 3 5:49 1 3 0 4 0-3 0-1 7-42 4-8-0-76 5-35
Lamar University 7 9:11 1 3 2 6 0-4 1-1 10-8 6-8-1-65 1-10



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

UCA LAM
Score 17 21
FIRST DOWNS 14 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 21-89 17-64
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 197 72
Passes Att-Comp-Int 20-13-0 10-7-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 41-286 27-136
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-83
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-35 3-71
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-42.0 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 9-85 5-26
Possession Time 17:20 12:40
Third-Down Conversions 2-7 0-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 1-1

Central Ark. Lamar University

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Chambers 17 66 0 66 1 15 3.9
C.McKown 3 22 0 22 0 10 7.3
L.Richesson 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
X.Coleman 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
B.Thomas 1 32 0 32 0 32 32
D.Moore 8 33 -4 29 1 10 3.6
K.Fuselier 1 8 0 8 0 8 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Myers 12-17-0 185 1 47 0
L.Richesson 1-3-0 12 0 12 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.McCown 7-10-1 57 1 22 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Henry 6 72 1 10 25
L.Chambers 2 41 0 3 34
T.Durham 4 37 0 5 12
A.Lee 1 47 0 1 47

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
K.Fuselier 2 24 0 3 17
J.Hyder 1 7 1 2 7
X.Coleman 1 14 0 1 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
T.Beard 2 84 42.0 42 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
M.Stallons 2 89 44.5 46 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Fuselier 2 83 0 44

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Durham 2 57 0 35

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
L.McDowell 1 29 0 29
X.Coleman 2 42 0 29

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Williams 1-5 3.5 0.0 1.5
M.Washington 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
K.Vocque 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
D.Person 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Smith 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Land 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
N.Ramon Jones 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Hodo 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Pugh 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
B.Faulkner 0-7 3.5 0.0 0.0
P.Omodia 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Huff 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Turner 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Booker 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
P.Christian 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Simpson 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:32 LAM - J.Hyder 7 yd TD PASS from A.McCown (KICK by B.Woodard) , 3-40 1:11 -7
1st 09:52 LAM - D.Moore 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Woodard) , 2-10 0:26 -14
1st 05:50 UCA - M.Henry 2 yd TD PASS from A.Myers (KICK by C.Jones) , 10-75 4:02 7-14
1st 00:16 UCA - L.Chambers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by C.Jones) , 9-85 3:58 14-14
2nd 09:40 UCA - D.Jackson 27 yd FG , 8-55 3:08 17-14
2nd 00:58 LAM - A.McCown 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Woodard) , 7-46 2:54 17-21



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

UCA LAM
Score 3 7
FIRST DOWNS 4 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-42 10-8
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 76 65
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-4-0 8-6-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-118 18-73
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-29
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-43.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 5-35 1-10
Possession Time 5:49 9:11
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 0-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 1-1

Central Ark. Lamar University

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Chambers 5 30 0 30 0 6 15
C.McKown 2 12 0 12 0 6 10

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Moore 4 12 -4 8 0 2 6
K.Fuselier 1 8 0 8 0 8 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Myers 4-8-0 76 0 34 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.McCown 6-8-1 50 0 22 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Henry 1 25 0 4 25
L.Chambers 2 41 0 3 34
T.Durham 1 10 0 1 10

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Fuselier 2 24 0 3 17
J.Hyder 0 0 0 1
X.Coleman 1 14 0 1 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Stallons 1 43 43.0 43 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Durham 1 22 0 22

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
L.McDowell 1 29 0 29

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Washington 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
K.Vocque 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
D.Williams 0-4 2.0 0.0 1.5
M.Dorsey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Lewis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Ramon Jones 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Person 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Mosley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
P.Omodia 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
P.Christian 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Faulkner 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Pugh 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Evans 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Maloles 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
K.Simpson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
A.Huff 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 09:40 UCA - D.Jackson 27 yd FG , 8-55 3:08 17-14
2nd 00:58 LAM - A.McCown 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Woodard) , 7-46 2:54 17-21



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

At the start of the second half, LAM will receive and UCA will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

JACKSON, Devin kickoff 56 yards from the UCA35 to the LAM9, MCDOWELL, LaDamian returned 24 yards to the LAM33
(WASHINGTON, Marcus;WILLIAMS, Ashtyn), clock 14:54.

LAM drive start at 14:54
1-10 LAM33 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the UCA48 (PERSON, Dude;WILLIAMS,

Dillon), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 UCA48 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UCA41 (JONES, Reid;WILLIAMS, Dillon).
2-3 UCA41 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for no gain to the UCA41 (SHELL, Jakobe).
3-3 UCA41 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass short to the right complete for 7 yards to THOMAS, Blake caught at the UCA40 and

advanced to the UCA34 (TRAYLOR, Trevion;CLARK, Bradley), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UCA34 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to THOMAS, Blake caught at the
UCA10 and advanced to the UCA0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAM, clock 13:04 (Scoring play confirmed).
[13:04]

P

0-0 UCA3 WOODARD, Ben PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 17, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 28
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 67 yards, 1:50

WOODARD, Ben kickoff 63 yards from the LAM35 to the UCA2, fair catch by DURHAM, Ty , clock 13:04.

UCA drive start at 13:04
1-10 UCA25 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to CHAMBERS, Landen caught at the UCA31

and advanced to the UCA40 (CHRISTIAN, Peyton), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UCA40 PENALTY Before the snap, UCA False Start on JUNIEL, Kealen enforced 5 yards from the UCA40 to the UCA35.
1-15 UCA35 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the right incomplete intended for POLLARD, Tyrell thrown to the LAM40.
2-15 UCA35 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for no gain to the UCA35 (MALOLES, Royce;HUFF, Andrew).
3-15 UCA35 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the left incomplete intended for HENRY, Malachi broken up by STOKER, Zaylon at

the UCA50.
4-15 UCA35 BEARD, Trace punt 36 yards to the LAM29, FUSELIER, Kyndon returned 14 yards to the LAM43 (MONTUE,

Shuntori;SMITH, Gavin), clock 11:32. [11:32]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 10 yards, 1:32

LAM drive start at 11:32
1-10 LAM43 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 23 yards to the UCA34 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 UCA34 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the UCA21 (WILLIAMS, Dillon;PERSON,
Dude), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 UCA21 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the UCA16 (HORTON, Samuel;WILLIAMS,
Dillon). PENALTY LAM Personal Foul enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the UCA16 to the UCA31.

2-20 UCA31 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass to the right complete for 31 yards to FUSELIER, Kyndon caught at the
UCA16 and advanced to the UCA0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAM, clock 10:15 (Scoring play confirmed).
[10:15]

P

0-0 UCA3 WOODARD, Ben PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 17, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 35
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 57 yards, 1:17

WOODARD, Ben kickoff 65 yards from the LAM35 to the UCA0, Touchback , clock 10:15.

UCA drive start at 10:15
1-10 UCA25 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCA28 (HUFF, Andrew;SIMPSON,

Kei'trone).
2-7 UCA28 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the right incomplete intended for DURHAM, Ty thrown to the UCA35.



3-7 UCA28 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the right intercepted by PUGH, Kristian at the LAM46 intended for POLLARD,
Tyrell. Pugh return for 0 yards to the LAM46, End of Play, clock 09:39. [09:39]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 0:36

LAM drive start at 09:39
1-10 LAM46 MCCOWN, Aiden sacked for a loss of 2 yards at the LAM44 (JONES, Reid). PENALTY UCA Personal Foul on

JONES, Reid enforced 15 yards from the LAM46 to the UCA39 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO
PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 UCA39 [NHSG] MCDOWELL, LaDamian rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the UCA38 (ANDREWS,
Jalarrion;WASHINGTON, Marcus).

2-9 UCA38 [NHSG] MCDOWELL, LaDamian rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCA35 (WILLIAMS,
Ashtyn;TRAYLOR, Trevion).

3-6 UCA35 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCA32 (RAMON JONES, Ny'Len;LEWIS,
Gary).

4-3 UCA32 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass deep to the right incomplete intended for GIRARD, Jaydn broken up by ADAMOH,
Bryson at the UCA15; LAM turnover on downs, clock 07:16. [07:16]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 22 yards, 2:23

UCA drive start at 07:16
1-10 UCA32 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the UCA36 (MILLER, C.J.;MCKINNEY,

Etelridge).
2-6 UCA36 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the UCA41 (PUGH, Kristian;MALOLES,

Royce).
3-1 UCA41 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the UCA46 (MALOLES, Royce;SUMLER,

Alex), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 UCA46 MYERS, Austin pass deep to the left incomplete intended for HENRY, Malachi thrown to the LAM35. PENALTY
LAM Roughing the Passer on BOOKER, Christian enforced 15 yards from the UCA46 to the LAM39 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 LAM39 [NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the LAM42 (BEAMON, De'kelvion).
2-13 LAM42 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the right complete for 11 yards to DURHAM, Ty to the LAM31 (EVANS, Mar

Mar;PUGH, Kristian), out of bounds.
3-2 LAM31 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the LAM30 (BANDY, Jackson;OLUWA

SOLOMI, Iyiola).
4-1 LAM30 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the LAM26 (PUGH, Kristian;TURNER,

Tre), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 LAM26 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the right intercepted by RANKIN, DeMarcus intended for POLLARD, Tyrell. Rankin
return for yards to the LAM0, touchback., clock 03:21. [03:21]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 42 yards, 3:55

LAM drive start at 03:21
1-10 LAM20 [NHSG] QB Keeper MCCOWN, Aiden rush to the left for no gain to the LAM20 (JONES, Reid).
2-10 LAM20 COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for no gain to the LAM20 (LAND, Daylon). PENALTY UCA Offsides enforced

5 yards from the LAM20 to the LAM25 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).
2-5 LAM25 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the LAM32 (VOCQUE, Kyle;JONES, Reid),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 LAM32 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the LAM44 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 LAM44 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the LAM43 (HORTON, Samuel).
2-11 LAM43 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the LAM44 (JONES, Reid;ANDREWS,

Jalarrion), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: CENTRAL ARK. 17, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 35

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Central Ark. 0 6:03 2 1 1 4 1-4 1-1 8-19 2-7-2-26 3-25
Lamar University 14 8:51 5 3 1 9 1-2 0-1 14-93 3-4-0-72 2-30



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

UCA LAM
Score 17 35
FIRST DOWNS 18 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 29-108 31-157
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 223 144
Passes Att-Comp-Int 27-15-2 14-10-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 56-331 45-301
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 3-97
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-35 4-95
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 2-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-42.0 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 12-110 7-56
Possession Time 23:23 21:31
Third-Down Conversions 3-11 1-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 1-2

Central Ark. Lamar University

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Chambers 24 88 0 88 1 15 3.7
C.McKown 4 22 -3 19 0 10 4.8
L.Richesson 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
X.Coleman 13 93 -1 92 0 23 7.1
B.Thomas 1 32 0 32 0 32 32
D.Moore 8 33 -4 29 1 10 3.6
K.Fuselier 1 8 0 8 0 8 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Myers 14-24-2 211 1 47 0
L.Richesson 1-3-0 12 0 12 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.McCown 10-14-1 129 3 34 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Henry 6 72 1 11 25
L.Chambers 3 56 0 4 34
T.Durham 5 48 0 7 12
A.Lee 1 47 0 1 47

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
K.Fuselier 3 55 1 4 31
J.Hyder 1 7 1 2 7
B.Thomas 2 41 1 2 34
X.Coleman 1 14 0 1 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
T.Beard 3 120 40.0 42 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
M.Stallons 2 89 44.5 46 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Fuselier 3 97 0 44

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Durham 3 80 0 35

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
L.McDowell 2 53 0 29
X.Coleman 2 42 0 29

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Williams 3-9 7.5 0.0 1.5
M.Washington 2-4 4.0 0.0 1.0
K.Vocque 2-3 3.5 1.0 1.0
D.Person 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Jones 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Shell 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
N.Ramon Jones 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Smith 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Pugh 4-6 7.0 0.0 0.0
B.Faulkner 0-7 3.5 0.0 0.0
P.Omodia 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Huff 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
P.Christian 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Maloles 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
T.Turner 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Simpson 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:32 LAM - J.Hyder 7 yd TD PASS from A.McCown (KICK by B.Woodard) , 3-40 1:11 -7
1st 09:52 LAM - D.Moore 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Woodard) , 2-10 0:26 -14
1st 05:50 UCA - M.Henry 2 yd TD PASS from A.Myers (KICK by C.Jones) , 10-75 4:02 7-14
1st 00:16 UCA - L.Chambers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by C.Jones) , 9-85 3:58 14-14
2nd 09:40 UCA - D.Jackson 27 yd FG , 8-55 3:08 17-14
2nd 00:58 LAM - A.McCown 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Woodard) , 7-46 2:54 17-21
3rd 13:04 LAM - B.Thomas 34 yd TD PASS from A.McCown (KICK by B.Woodard) , 5-67 1:50 17-28



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 10:15 LAM - K.Fuselier 31 yd TD PASS from A.McCown (KICK by B.Woodard) , 4-57 1:17 17-35



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

UCA LAM
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 4 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-19 14-93
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 26 72
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-2-2 4-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-45 18-165
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-14
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-24
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-36.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-25 2-30
Possession Time 6:03 8:51
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-1

Central Ark. Lamar University

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Chambers 7 22 0 22 0 3.1 5
C.McKown 1 0 -3 -3 0 -3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
X.Coleman 11 90 -1 89 0 8.1 23

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Myers 2-7-2 26 0 15 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.McCown 3-4-0 72 2 34 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Henry 0 0 0 1
L.Chambers 1 15 0 1 15
T.Durham 1 11 0 2 11

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Fuselier 1 31 1 1 31
B.Thomas 2 41 1 2 34

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.Beard 1 36 36.0 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Fuselier 1 14 0 14

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Durham 1 23 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
L.McDowell 1 24 0 24

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Williams 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
R.Jones 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
S.Horton 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
M.Washington 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Shell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Person 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Andrews 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Williams 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Pugh 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Maloles 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
P.Christian 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Beamon 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
A.Huff 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Evans 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
K.Simpson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Turner 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 13:04 LAM - B.Thomas 34 yd TD PASS from A.McCown (KICK by B.Woodard) , 5-67 1:50 17-28
3rd 10:15 LAM - K.Fuselier 31 yd TD PASS from A.McCown (KICK by B.Woodard) , 4-57 1:17 17-35



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-10 LAM44 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass to the left complete for -2 yards to BOWDEN, Major caught at the LAM40 and

advanced to the LAM42 (WILLIAMS, Dillon;SHELL, Jakobe).
4-12 LAM42 STALLONS, Mason punt 50 yards to the UCA8, fair catch by MCKOWN, Chapman, clock 14:06. [14:06]

UCA drive start at 14:06
1-10 UCA8 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the right incomplete intended for HENRY, Malachi thrown to the UCA17.
2-10 UCA8 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the right for a gain of 15 yards to the UCA23 (MALOLES, Royce), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 UCA23 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the right complete for 21 yards to HENRY, Malachi caught at the UCA43 and
advanced to the UCA44 (OMODIA, Paul), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 UCA44 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to HENRY, Malachi caught at the UCA48 and
advanced to the UCA50 (THOMAS, Kevin).

2-4 UCA50 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass short to the left incomplete intended for DURHAM, Ty thrown to the LAM45.
3-4 UCA50 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the LAM47 (THOMAS, Kevin).
4-1 LAM47 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the left for a gain of 16 yards to the LAM31 (MARONEN, Jaden;BOOKER,

Christian), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 LAM31 [NHSG] QB Keeper MYERS, Austin rush up the middle for a loss of 13 yards, MYERS, Austin fumbled at LAM43 ,
recovered by UCA MYERS, Austin at the LAM44 to the LAM44, End of Play.

2-23 LAM44 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to MCKOWN, Chapman caught at the
LAM43 and advanced to the LAM38 (TURNER, Tre).

3-17 LAM38 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the left complete for 20 yards to EDWARDS, Triston caught at the LAM24 and
advanced to the LAM18 (EVANS, Mar Mar), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 LAM18 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the LAM14 (BOOKER, Christian).
2-6 LAM14 [NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the LAM8 (FAULKNER, Brayden), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-8 LAM8 [NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the LAM4 (OLUWA SOLOMI, Iyiola).
2-4 LAM4 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the right incomplete intended for HENRY, Malachi broken up by THOMAS, Kevin.
3-4 LAM4 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the right complete for 4 yards to LEE, Arlie to the LAM0, TOUCHDOWN

UCA, clock 07:43 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:43]
0-0 LAM3 PENALTY Before the snap, UCA Delay Of Game enforced 5 yards from the LAM3 to the LAM8.
0-0 LAM8 MYERS, Austin two-point conversion pass attempt to DURHAM, Ty is good; conversion successful (Scoring

play confirmed).

CENTRAL ARK. 25, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 35
Drive Summary: 15 plays, 92 yards, 6:23

QUIRIN, Jayce kickoff 50 yards from the UCA35 to the LAM15 return muffed by MARONEN, Jaden at the LAM15, recovered by
LAM MARONEN, Jaden at the LAM14 , End of Play, clock 07:41.

LAM drive start at 07:41
1-10 LAM14 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the LAM18 (LEWIS, Gary;SHELL, Jakobe).
2-6 LAM18 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden sacked for a loss of 11 yards at the LAM7 (TRAYLOR, Trevion).
3-17 LAM7 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass to the right complete for -2 yards to FUSELIER, Kyndon to the LAM5 (WILLIAMS,

Dillon;SHELL, Jakobe).
4-19 LAM5 STALLONS, Mason punt 46 yards to the UCA49, MCKOWN, Chapman returned 3 yards to the LAM48 (BROWN,

Nicholas), clock 05:20. [05:20]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -9 yards, 2:21

UCA drive start at 05:20
1-10 LAM48 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the right incomplete intended for DURHAM, Ty thrown to the LAM40.
2-10 LAM48 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the LAM49 (MALOLES, Royce;MARONEN,

Jaden).
3-11 LAM49 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the UCA45 (HUFF, Andrew).
4-17 UCA45 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the right complete for 35 yards to LEE, Arlie to the LAM20 (TURNER, Tre),

1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 LAM20 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the LAM14 (BEAMON,
De'kelvion;MARONEN, Jaden).

2-4 LAM14 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the left complete for 14 yards to HENRY, Malachi to the LAM0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN UCA, clock 03:14 (Scoring play confirmed). [03:14]

P



0-0 LAM3 JONES, Caleb PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 32, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 35
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 48 yards, 2:06

QUIRIN, Jayce kickoff 62 yards from the UCA35 to the LAM3, MCDOWELL, LaDamian returned 22 yards to the LAM25 (HAYS,
Gavyn;WILLIAMS, Ashtyn), clock 03:09.

LAM drive start at 03:09
1-10 LAM25 [NHSG] BOWDEN, Major rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the LAM28 (WASHINGTON, Marcus;LEWIS,

Gary).
2-7 LAM28 [NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the LAM30 (SHELL, Jakobe). [02:16]
3-5 H30 Timeout Central Ark., clock 02:16. [02:16]
3-5 LAM30 [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass short to the right complete for 2 yards to HYDER, JaCorey caught at the LAM31

and advanced to the LAM32 (WILLIAMS, Dillon;WASHINGTON, Marcus). [02:00]
4-3 H32 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-3 LAM32 STALLONS, Mason punt 47 yards to the UCA21, fair catch by MCKOWN, Chapman, clock 01:53. [01:53]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 1:16

UCA drive start at 01:53
1-10 UCA21 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to CHAMBERS, Landen caught at the UCA19 and

advanced to the UCA30 (HUFF, Andrew). [01:41]
2-1 V30 Timeout Central Ark., clock 01:41. [01:41]
2-1 UCA30 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass short to the right complete for 2 yards to MCKOWN, Chapman to the UCA32

(MILLER, C.J.), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UCA32 [NHSG] QB Keeper MYERS, Austin rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the UCA35 (MILLER, C.J.;HUFF,
Andrew), out of bounds.

2-7 UCA35 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass short to the right incomplete intended for LEE, Arlie thrown to the UCA40. [01:19]
3-7 V35 Timeout Lamar University, clock 01:19. [01:19]
3-7 UCA35 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the right complete for 28 yards to LEE, Arlie caught at the LAM40 and

advanced to the LAM37 (OMODIA, Paul;THOMAS, Kevin), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 LAM37 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the LAM32 (MALOLES, Royce;MILLER,
C.J.).

2-5 LAM32 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the LAM38 (BOOKER, Christian). [00:34]
3-11 H38 Timeout Central Ark., clock 00:34. [00:34]
3-11 LAM38 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the right complete for 2 yards to CHAMBERS, Landen caught at the LAM39 and

advanced to the LAM36 (STOKER, Zaylon).
4-9 LAM36 [NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the right incomplete intended for DURHAM, Ty broken up by PUGH, Kristian; UCA

turnover on downs, clock 00:12. [00:12]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 43 yards, 1:41

LAM drive start at 00:12
1-10 LAM36 [NHSG] Kneel down by TEAM at LAM32 (team loss of 4), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -4 yards, 0:12

1-10 LAM32 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: CENTRAL ARK. 32, LAMAR UNIVERSITY 35

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Central Ark. 15 10:10 3 6 0 9 3-6 2-3 13-36 11-17-0-147 1-5
Lamar University 0 4:50 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-0 5--6 3-3-0--2 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

UCA LAM
Score 15 0
FIRST DOWNS 9 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 13-36 5--6
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 147 -2
Passes Att-Comp-Int 17-11-0 3-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 30-183 8--8
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-3 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-21
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 3-47.7
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 0-0
Possession Time 10:10 4:50
Third-Down Conversions 3-6 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-3 0-0

Central Ark. Lamar University

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Chambers 7 49 -1 48 0 6.9 16
C.McKown 2 10 0 10 0 5 6
A.Myers 2 3 -13 -10 0 -5 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
X.Coleman 2 6 0 6 0 3 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Myers 11-17-0 135 2 35 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.McCown 3-3-0 -13 0 2 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Henry 3 41 1 5 21
L.Chambers 2 11 0 2 9
T.Durham 0 0 0 3
A.Lee 3 67 1 4 35

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Fuselier 1 -2 0 1 -2
J.Hyder 1 2 0 1 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Stallons 3 143 47.7 50 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.McKown 1 3 0 3

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
L.McDowell 1 22 0 22
J.Maronen 1 -1 0 -1

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Shell 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
D.Williams 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0
M.Washington 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Lewis 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Traylor 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
A.Williams 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
G.Hays 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Huff 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
K.Thomas 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Booker 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
R.Maloles 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
T.Turner 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Miller 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
P.Omodia 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Maronen 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 07:43 UCA - A.Lee 4 yd TD PASS from A.Myers (PASS by T.Durham) , 15-92 6:23 25-35
4th 03:14 UCA - M.Henry 14 yd TD PASS from A.Myers (KICK by C.Jones) , 6-48 2:06 32-35



Central Ark. Explosive Plays
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

Central Ark.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
9 Plays for 248 total yards (83% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
47 1 1st and 10 on UCA36

[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep up the middle complete for 47 yards to LEE, Arlie to the LAM17, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.
35 4 4th and 17 on UCA45

[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the right complete for 35 yards to LEE, Arlie to the LAM20 (TURNER, Tre), 1ST DOWN.
34 2 1st and 10 on UCA0

[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to CHAMBERS, Landen caught at the UCA20 and advanced to the UCA34
(OMODIA, Paul;EVANS, Mar Mar), 1ST DOWN.

28 4 3rd and 7 on UCA35
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the right complete for 28 yards to LEE, Arlie caught at the LAM40 and advanced to the LAM37 (OMODIA,
Paul;THOMAS, Kevin), 1ST DOWN.

25 2 1st and 10 on LAM49
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to HENRY, Malachi to the LAM24 (OMODIA, Paul), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

23 1 1st and 10 on UCA38
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to HENRY, Malachi to the LAM39, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

21 4 1st and 10 on UCA23
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the right complete for 21 yards to HENRY, Malachi caught at the UCA43 and advanced to the UCA44 (OMODIA,
Paul), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

20 4 3rd and 17 on LAM38
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the left complete for 20 yards to EDWARDS, Triston caught at the LAM24 and advanced to the LAM18 (EVANS, Mar Mar),
1ST DOWN.

15 3 1st and 10 on UCA25
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to CHAMBERS, Landen caught at the UCA31 and advanced to the UCA40 (CHRISTIAN,
Peyton), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 66 total yards (46% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
16 4 4th and 1 on LAM47

[NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the left for a gain of 16 yards to the LAM31 (MARONEN, Jaden;BOOKER, Christian), 1ST DOWN.
15 2 1st and 10 on UCA36

[NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the left for a gain of 15 yards to the LAM49 (CHRISTIAN, Peyton;OMODIA, Paul), 1ST DOWN.
15 4 2nd and 10 on UCA8

[NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the right for a gain of 15 yards to the UCA23 (MALOLES, Royce), 1ST DOWN.
10 1 1st and 10 on UCA15

[NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the UCA25 (PUGH, Kristian), 1ST DOWN.
10 2 3rd and 18 on UCA17

(00:00) [NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the UCA27 (MALOLES, Royce;EVANS, Mar Mar), clock 00:00.

All Plays Gain of 20+
11 Plays for 498 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
47 1 1st and 10 on UCA36

[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep up the middle complete for 47 yards to LEE, Arlie to the LAM17, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.
35 1 0th and 0 on LAM35

(12:25) WOODARD, Ben kickoff 60 yards from the LAM35 to the UCA5, DURHAM, Ty returned 35 yards to the UCA40 (PUGH, Kristian), out of bounds,
clock 12:25. PENALTY UCA Holding enforced 10 yards from the UCA25 to the UCA15.

35 4 4th and 17 on UCA45
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the right complete for 35 yards to LEE, Arlie to the LAM20 (TURNER, Tre), 1ST DOWN.

34 2 1st and 10 on UCA0
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to CHAMBERS, Landen caught at the UCA20 and advanced to the UCA34
(OMODIA, Paul;EVANS, Mar Mar), 1ST DOWN.

28 4 3rd and 7 on UCA35
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the right complete for 28 yards to LEE, Arlie caught at the LAM40 and advanced to the LAM37 (OMODIA,
Paul;THOMAS, Kevin), 1ST DOWN.

25 2 1st and 10 on LAM49
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to HENRY, Malachi to the LAM24 (OMODIA, Paul), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

23 1 1st and 10 on UCA38
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to HENRY, Malachi to the LAM39, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

23 3 0th and 0 on LAM35
(13:04) WOODARD, Ben kickoff 63 yards from the LAM35 to the UCA2, fair catch by DURHAM, Ty , clock 13:04.

22 2 0th and 0 on LAM35
(00:58) WOODARD, Ben kickoff 62 yards from the LAM35 to the UCA3, fair catch by DURHAM, Ty , clock 00:58.

21 4 1st and 10 on UCA23



[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass deep to the right complete for 21 yards to HENRY, Malachi caught at the UCA43 and advanced to the UCA44 (OMODIA,
Paul), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

20 4 3rd and 17 on LAM38
[NHSG] MYERS, Austin pass to the left complete for 20 yards to EDWARDS, Triston caught at the LAM24 and advanced to the LAM18 (EVANS, Mar Mar),
1ST DOWN.



Lamar University Explosive Plays
Central Ark. vs. Lamar University (Final)
09/27/2025 at Beaumont, Texas

Lamar University

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
4 Plays for 104 total yards (83% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
34 3 1st and 10 on UCA34

(13:04) [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to THOMAS, Blake caught at the UCA10 and advanced to the
UCA0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAM, clock 13:04 (Scoring play confirmed).

31 3 2nd and 20 on UCA31
(10:15) [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass to the right complete for 31 yards to FUSELIER, Kyndon caught at the UCA16 and advanced to the UCA0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAM, clock 10:15 (Scoring play confirmed).

22 2 1st and 10 on UCA29
[NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to JONES, Izaha caught at the UCA9 and advanced to the UCA7 (SMITH, Sean),
1ST DOWN.

17 2 1st and 10 on UCA32
[NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass deep to the left complete for 17 yards to FUSELIER, Kyndon caught at the UCA13 and advanced to the UCA15 (PERSON,
Dude), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
6 Plays for 109 total yards (72% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
32 1 1st and 10 on UCA40

[NHSG] THOMAS, Blake rush to the right for a gain of 32 yards to the UCA8 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN.
23 3 1st and 10 on LAM43

[NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 23 yards to the UCA34 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
19 3 1st and 10 on LAM33

[NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the UCA48 (PERSON, Dude;WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN.
13 3 1st and 10 on UCA34

[NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the UCA21 (WILLIAMS, Dillon;PERSON, Dude), 1ST DOWN.
12 3 1st and 10 on LAM32

[NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the LAM44 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN.
10 1 1st and 15 on LAM9

(00:00) [NHSG] MOORE, Damien rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the LAM19 (PERSON, Dude), clock 00:00. PENALTY UCA Face mask
enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the LAM19 to the LAM34 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
11 Plays for 648 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
44 1 4th and 3 on UCA22

(10:18) BEARD, Trace punt 42 yards to the LAM36, FUSELIER, Kyndon returned 44 yards to the UCA20 (BATY, Walker), out of bounds, clock 10:18.
PENALTY UCA Personal Foul on BEARD, Trace enforced half the distance from the goal, 10 yards from the end of the play at the UCA20 to the UCA10.

39 1 4th and 10 on UCA37
(13:43) BEARD, Trace punt 42 yards to the LAM21, FUSELIER, Kyndon returned 39 yards to the UCA40 (HODO, Jalen;WASHINGTON, Kennedy), clock
13:43.

34 3 1st and 10 on UCA34
(13:04) [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to THOMAS, Blake caught at the UCA10 and advanced to the
UCA0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAM, clock 13:04 (Scoring play confirmed).

32 1 1st and 10 on UCA40
[NHSG] THOMAS, Blake rush to the right for a gain of 32 yards to the UCA8 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN.

31 3 2nd and 20 on UCA31
(10:15) [NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass to the right complete for 31 yards to FUSELIER, Kyndon caught at the UCA16 and advanced to the UCA0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAM, clock 10:15 (Scoring play confirmed).

29 1 0th and 0 on UCA35
(05:43) JACKSON, Devin kickoff 58 yards from the UCA35 to the LAM7, COLEMAN, Xavier returned 29 yards to the LAM36 (HODO, Jalen), out of bounds,
clock 05:43.

29 2 0th and 0 on UCA35
(09:33) JACKSON, Devin kickoff 59 yards from the UCA35 to the LAM6, MCDOWELL, LaDamian returned 29 yards to the LAM35 (WASHINGTON,
Marcus;RAMON JONES, Ny'Len), clock 09:33.

24 3 0th and 0 on UCA35
(14:54) JACKSON, Devin kickoff 56 yards from the UCA35 to the LAM9, MCDOWELL, LaDamian returned 24 yards to the LAM33 (WASHINGTON,
Marcus;WILLIAMS, Ashtyn), clock 14:54.

23 3 1st and 10 on LAM43
[NHSG] COLEMAN, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 23 yards to the UCA34 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

22 2 1st and 10 on UCA29
[NHSG] MCCOWN, Aiden pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to JONES, Izaha caught at the UCA9 and advanced to the UCA7 (SMITH, Sean),
1ST DOWN.

22 4 0th and 0 on UCA35
(03:09) QUIRIN, Jayce kickoff 62 yards from the UCA35 to the LAM3, MCDOWELL, LaDamian returned 22 yards to the LAM25 (HAYS, Gavyn;WILLIAMS,
Ashtyn), clock 03:09.




